Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk



Appointments Panel

Agenda

Thursday, 20th October, 2016 at 10.00 am

in

Meeting Room 2-3 King's Court Chapel Street King's Lynn

Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk



King's Court, Chapel Street, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 1EX Telephone: 01553 616200

27 September 2016

Dear Member

Appointments Board

You are invited to attend a meeting of the above-mentioned Panel which will be held on **Thursday, 20th October, 2016 at 10.00 am** in **Meeting Room 2-3 - Second Floor, King's Court, Chapel Street, King's Lynn** to discuss the business shown below.

Yours sincerely

Chief Executive

AGENDA

1. Exclusion of Press and Public

To consider passing the following resolution:

That under Section 100(A)(4) of the Local Government Act 1972, the press and public be excluded from the meeting for the following item of business on the grounds that it involves the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Act.

2. <u>Appointment of one Independent Person to the Borough Council's</u> <u>Standards Committee</u>

To interview the applicants for the position of one Independent Person on the Borough Council's Standards Committee.

To:

Appointments Board: Councillors B Anota, B Ayres, I Devereux and B Long (Chair) and Mrs K Mellish

Officers: Emma Duncan, Monitoring Officer and Legal Services Manager